
DILLON 
CONSULTING 

Our File: 19-1188 (Corr.) 

February 18, 2020 

SENT VIA EMAIL & MAIL 

Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 
917 Lesperance Road 
Tecumseh, ON 
N8N 1W9 

Attention: John Henderson, P.Eng., 
Manager, Engineering Services 

Tecumseh Road Sanitary Sewer Replacement 
in the Town of Tecumseh 
Summary of Tender Results 

Eight tenders were received on February 13, 2020, for this project. The tender results 
are summarized as follows: 

Tenderer Total Tender Price 
(Excluding Applicable 

Taxes) 

D' Amore Construction (2000) Ltd. $1,478,595.00 
Sherway Contracting (Windsor) limited $1,518,372.00 
Coco Paving Inc. $1,615,433.00 
Amico Infrastructures Inc. $1,663,623.00 
Sterling Ridge Infrastructure Inc. $1,689,989.00 
Rudak Excavating Inc. $1,738,900.00 
J & J Lepera Infrastructures Inc. $1,967,702.00 * 
Major Construction (2010) Ltd. $2,132,849.00 

• corrected Total Tender Price 

3200 Dcziel Driw 

Suite 608 

Windsor, Ontario 

Canada 

N8W 5K8 

Teh:phone 

519.948.5000 

Fax 

519.948.5054 

Dillon Comulting 

Limited 



Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 
Pagel 
February 18, 2020 

Based on our review of the tender submissions, a mathematical error was made in the 
tender of J & J Lepera Infrastructures Inc. In the tender of Major Construction (2010) 
Ltd., the Tenderer did not insert a total amount for Item No. 48 a) in the Form of 
Tender. In the tender of Amico Infrastructures Inc., the Tenderer received all 
addendums but was not acknowledged on Page 1 of the Form of Tender. The Total 
Tender Price as shown above does not change the original standings of the Tenderers. 

There were no other irregularities identified in the tenders received for this work. 

All Tenderers submitted the required $150,000.00 Bid Bond which you have retained. 
All Tenderers acknowledged receipt of the Addendum Nos. 1, 2 and 3. 

We have confirmed with Jim Truant of D' Amore Construction (2000) Ltd. that D' Amore 
Construction (2000) Ltd. is prepared to proceed with this project in accordance with the 
Contract Documents and their tender submission. 

Based on their lowest tender submission, we recommend that the tender be awarded 
to D' Amore Construction (2000) Ltd. for the Total Tender Price of $1,478,595.00 
(excluding applicable taxes). 

Subject to Council's approval of our recommendation, we will prepare the necessary 
agreements for signing. 

Yours sincerely, 

~~fa_) 
DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED 

Laura Herlehy, P.Eng., 
Project Engineer 

LMH:d 

Cc: Janey Murphy, Purchasing Officer, Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 




